4/19/2000

N\ A5

ORDINANCE NO. 2000-51

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE A CHANGE
ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $88,000.00 TO INCREASE THE
CONTRACT OF MALCOLM PIRNIE, INC. FOR THE WATER
TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENT

WHEREAS, a contract was entered into with Malcolm Pirnie, Inc. under Ordinance No.

98-41 authorizing the expenditure of $309,000.00 for the engineering design services

necessary for the Water Treatment Plant Improvement; and

WHEREAS, a change order to increase the amount of the contract in the amount of |

$88,000.00 is necessary to properly complete the project.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Mason, Ohio,
seven (7) members elected thereto concurring:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to approve a change order to
increase the contract of Malcolm Pirnie, Inc. in the amount of $88,000.00.

Section 2. That the Finance Director is hereby authorized to pay to Malcolm Pirnie, Inc.
a sum not to exceed $88,000.00 for said change order as set forth on the attached Exhibit “A”.

Section 3. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the

earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this 24th day of April, 2000.

Attest:

Y

Clerk of Council




